

*Southern California Edison*

*WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority*

**DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2021 WMP - 09**

**To: Cal Advocates**

**Prepared by: Scott Yoshikawa**

**Job Title: Sr. Manager**

**Received Date: 3/4/2021**

**Response Date: 3/8/2021**

---

**Question 002:**

Please describe the pay structure for vegetation management (VM) pre-inspection contractors. For example, are these contractors paid by a fixed monthly retainer, by the hour, by the mile of work completed, etc.?

**Response to Question 002:**

Pre-Inspection contractors are paid for their primary work on Fixed Annual Lump Sum divided into monthly values. Pre-inspection contracts also have Time and Material rates for non-primary work such as emergency response, supplemental response outside their awarded area, Priority 1 standby, and large distribution line construction project support.